

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No. 1470 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
02	10.04.2023	<u>RNT, J</u> 1) Sri. M. Srinivasula Reddy, Chief Engineer, NTR-TGP Project, Tirupathi, Tirupathi District – Respondent No. 1 and Sri. B.V. Ramana Reddy, Superintendent Engineer (FAC), Somasila Project Dargamitta, SPSR Nellore District – Respondent No. 2, are present. 2) Post on 17.04.2023 along with the record of W.P. No. 44648 of 2018, decided on 07.07.2022 and along with I.A. No. 1 of 2022 in the said Writ Petition, by which it is submitted by Sri. Kasa Jagan Mohan Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader, that the Respondents sought extension of time to comply with the order. 3) If the affidavit, as aforesaid is filed before the next date, the appearance of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, for the next date, is exempted. 4) By the next date, the Respondents shall also file an affidavit of compliance, as it is stated that the Order has been complied with. <u>RNT, J</u> SM/BMS	