

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No. 1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477,
1480 & 1484 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
06	05.05.2023	<u>RNT, J</u> 1) Sri. Kasa Jagan Mohan Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader, has filed Memo, dated 24.04.2023, <i>inter alia</i>, submitting that they filed I.A. No. 1 of 2022 in W.P. No. 40372 of 2018, for extension of time to comply with the Order. 2) Sri. V.R. Reddy Kovvuri, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that, the Petitioners have also filed a memo submitting that the copy of said I.A. is not received by the Petitioners and consequently the said fact was not mentioned in their knowledge. 3) Learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that, the Order has been complied with. 4) The said fact is disputed by the learned Counsel for the Petitioners. 5) Let the reply affidavit to the counter filed by the Respondents be filed by the Petitioners before the next date of listing. 6) Post on 19.06.2023. <u>RNT, J</u> SM	

