

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No: C.C. Nos. 1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477,
1480 & 1484 OF 2023 & W.P.No.40372 OF 2018**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
14.	18.08.2023	<u>RNT,J</u> <u>In C.C. No. 1484 OF 2023</u> C. C. No. 1484 of 2023 was filed by the 653 petitioners alleging wilful disobedience of the order of this Court dated 07.07.2022 in W.P.No.42188 of 2018. 2. Sri J. Ugranarasimha, learned counsel for the petitioner Nos. 6, 7, 10, 20, 73, 95, 116, 146, 178, 237, 277 & 441, submits that he has subsequently been engaged and with respect to those petitioners, the order has been complied with. 3. Ms. V. Sesha Kumari, learned counsel, representing Sri Radha Krishna Lankiseti, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner Nos. 1, 4, 16, 17, 72, 87, 186 & 144 also submits that she has been engaged subsequent to filing of the contempt petition and with respect to those petitioners, to whom she is representing, the order has been complied with. 4. For the rest of the petitioners, Sri V. R. Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel appears and submits that the order has not been complied with.	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		<u>In C.C. Nos. 1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477 & 1480 OF 2023 & W.P.No.40372 OF 2018</u> 5. In the rest of the contempt petitions of the batch, Sri V. R. Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for the petitioners appearing therein submits that the order has not been complied with. 6. Heard Sri V. R. Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri Kasa Jaganmohan Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents in all the Contempt cases. 7. Order/judgment reserved. _____ RNT,J Scs	