

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE: C.C. Nos. 1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477, 1480,
1484 and in W.P.No.40372 of 2018**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	16.10.2023	<u>RNT, J</u> Sri B. Sasibhusan Kumar, Principal Secretary, I&CAD Department, is present in person. 2. He prays for some time to have a re-look in the matter and file his response. 3. Considering his request, the matter is listed after five weeks. 4. Post on 04.12.2023. 5. Framing of charges as against the 3rd respondent is deferred till the next date of listing, on which date the 3rd respondent shall appear, in terms of the earlier order dated 15.09.2023. 6. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. _____ RNT, J Dsr	