

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.Nos.1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477,
1480 & 1484 OF 2023 AND W.P.No.40372 OF 2018**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
20.	02.01.2024	<u>RNT,J</u> Respondent No.1- Sri M. Srinivasulu Reddy, Chief Engineer, NTR, T.G.P.Project, Tirupathi, Respondent No.2 – Sri B. V. Ramana Reddy, Superintending Engineer (FAC), Somasila Project, Dargamitta, SPSR Nellore District and Respondent No.3 - Sri B. Shashi Bhusan Kumar, I.A.S, Principal Secretary - I & CAD Department, A. P. Secretariat Buildings at Velagapudi Guntur District are present in-person. 2. Sri C. Sumon, learned counsel requests for adjournment on behalf of Sri Kasa Jaganmohan Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. He further submits after seeking instructions from the respondents present, they seek exemption from personal appearance during hearing of the contempt petition, which shall be through counsel. 3. List on 12.02.2024.	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		4. The personal appearance of the respondent Nos.1 to 3 for the next date(s) is dispensed with, subject to any specific order for their personal appearance. RNT,J Scs	