

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.Nos.1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477, 1480 & 1484 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.04.2025	<u>RNT, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>C.C.No.1475 of 2023</u> This application was filed by some of the petitioners to permit them to close the Contempt in C.C.No.1475 of 2023 at their instance. 2. Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for those petitioners submits that those petitioners, do not press I.A.No.1 of 2025 which may be permitted to withdraw. 3. The memo to that effect was filed on 06.02.2025. 4. Consequently, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is rejected as withdrawn. _____ RNT,J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>C.C.No.1476 of 2023</u> This application was filed by petitioner to permit him to close the Contempt in C.C.No.1476 of 2023 at his instance. 2. Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner, do not press I.A.No.1 of 2025 which may be permitted to withdraw. 3. The memo to that effect was filed on	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		03.04.2025. 4. Consequently, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is rejected as withdrawn. _____ RNT,J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>C.C.No.1477 of 2023</u> This application was filed by some of the petitioners to permit them to close the Contempt in C.C.No.1477 of 2023 at their instance. 2. Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for those petitioners submits that those petitioners, do not press I.A.No.1 of 2025 which may be permitted to withdraw. 3. The memo to that effect was filed on 03.04.2025. 4. Consequently, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is rejected as withdrawn. _____ RNT,J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>C.C.No.1480 of 2023</u> This application was filed by some of the petitioners to permit them to close the Contempt in C.C.No.1480 of 2023 at their instance. 2. Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for those petitioners submits that those petitioners, do not press I.A.No.1 of 2025 which may be permitted to withdraw. 3. The memo to that effect was filed on	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		03.04.2025. 4. Consequently, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is rejected as withdrawn. _____ RNT,J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>C.C.No.1484 of 2023</u> This application was filed by some of the petitioners to permit them to close the Contempt in C.C.No.1484 of 2023 at their instance. 2. Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for those petitioners submits that those petitioners, do not press I.A.No.1 of 2025 which may be permitted to withdraw. 3. The memo to that effect was filed on 03.04.2025. 4. Consequently, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is rejected as withdrawn. _____ RNT,J <u>C.C.Nos.1470, 1471, 1475, 1476, 1477, 1480 & 1484 of 2023</u> Post on 27.06.2025. _____ RNT,J Pab	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE