

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No:C.C.Nos1470,1471,1475,1476,1477,1480 and 1484 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 43.     | 19.06.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Kambampati Ramesh Babu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner Nos.36,59 and 60 in C.C.No.1477 of 2023, petitioner No.59 in C.C.No.1480 of 2023, petitioner Nos.11, 30, 36, 51, 71, 84, 132, 133, 137, 138, 187, 233, 235, 241, 242, 253, 258, 261, 263, 298, 306, 307, 309, 321, 337, 357, 359, 360, 393, 440, 462, 481, 489, 517, 546, 571, 608 in C.C.No.1484 of 2023, petitioner Nos.1, 6, 15, 16 in C.C.No.1470 of 2023, petitioner Nos.11, 15, 26, 31, 37,40, 47,61,62,63, 65, 66, 67,68,69,70,71 and 72 in C.C.No.1471 of 2023 and petitioner Nos.1,4 and 5 in C.C.No.1476 of 2023, Sri G.V. Shivaji, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner No.2 in C.C.No.1470 of 2023, petitioner No.49 in C.C.No.1471 of 2023, petitioner No.53 in C.C.No.1477 of 2023, petitioner Nos.65, 214, 347, 520 and 559 in C.C.No.1484 of 2023 and Sri Abhay Siddhanth, learned counsel appearing for Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned</p> |             |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|            |      | <p>counsel for the remaining petitioners in all the matters.</p> <p>2. For the submissions of the learned counsels for the respondents, post the matter on 03.07.2026.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"> <hr style="width: 100px; margin-left: auto;"/> <b>RNT,J</b> </div> <p>Gk</p> |                |